Wastewater Treatment Plant Project for a sixty-four (64) day extension for completion; 
and 

WHEREAS, on February 28, 2022, by adoption of Resolution #77-2022, the Town 
Council authorized Change Order No. 2, for the Repairs to the Final Clarifier at the 
Wastewater Treatment Plant Project for a two hundred and seventy-four (274) day 
extension for completion and an increase in the amount of $23,765.53; and 

WHEREAS, the Town of Newton Sewer Engineer, Frederick J. Margron, of 
Professional Consulting, Inc., recommends in his letter dated May 12, 2022, the project be 
accepted as final and complete by the Town Council so the final payment can be